
Resolution No. 
 

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL 
 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH SWIFTCOMPLY 
FOR STORMWATER MODULE SOFTWARE LICENSE  
 

The Stormwater Division within the Municipal Utilities Department (MUD) is 
responsible for overseeing and ensuring compliance with the City's National Pollutant 
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit, which requires comprehensive 
monitoring and public outreach to manage and mitigate the release of pollutants from the 
municipal storm drain system; and 

 
To meet various regulatory requirements, the Stormwater Division plans to 

upgrade its system software to improve inspection documentation and reporting and 
manage a considerable amount of compliance, enforcement data, and information; and 
 

After evaluation, staff found that SwiftComply stormwater software module met 
Division requirements for program management and documentation; now, therefore, 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS 

FOLLOWS: 
 

1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract 
amendment (Exhibit 1 to the Resolution) to the five-year contract with SwiftComply of 
Pleasanton, California in the not-to-exceed amount of $154,957, to incorporate a 
Stormwater module into the Environmental Control enforcement software. 

 
2. By this action, the total contract amount will increase to $384,640 over the 

five-year term. 
 
3. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to take appropriate and 

necessary actions to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution. 
 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED        March 12, 2024       . 
 
 
             

KEVIN J. LINCOLN II 
Mayor of the City of Stockton 

ATTEST: 
 
 
       
ELIZA R. GARZA, CMC 
City Clerk of the City of Stockton 


